14 Classified

it, we were not compact

enough, which allowed them

spaces to run into and play

"That is what ultimately led

to their equaliser," Mkhalele

Apart from wanting to

achieve victory, one thing

Mkhalele wanted to see was

how well his players worked

together given that they did

not have much training time

together before the start of the

fensive organisation because

you saw they dominated the

"They [Mozambique] had

fresher legs in the second half

"But we still sat back in the

middle and did not press for-

ward early enough, and when

you defend going backwards,

you give them more space to

"We managed to correct it by

bringing on fresher legs and

overloading their box [when

we were attacking], players

who can defend but who can

also quickly transition into at-

tack when we win the ball

"It's pleasing to see the boys

starting to grasp how I want

them to play, so looking ahead,

we will work on the correc-

tions I have highlighted and

improve as the tournament

Bafana's next match is a cru-

cial clash against Botswana as

the competition's second

round of matches move to the

Isaac Wolfson Stadium in

Kwazakhele on Saturday at

Council also reserves the right to

consider the electronic copy of the

tender document (USB) submitted by

suppliers should any discrepancy arise

during the evaluation process. (5816)

progresses," he said.

back and play it forward.

and changed the tactics.

advance into your half.

"We must work on our de-

forward passes.

tournament.

second half.

said.



Do you have a story?: call Daily Dispatch 043 702 2000

DispatchLIVE.co.za



INVITATION TO TENDED

Bid Reference No. and Description	Compulsory Briefing Meeting	Closing Date / Time			
Bid No: ECDC/ELN/405/062024 Panel For the provision of	There will be no compulsory briefing for this bid.	Date: 19 July 2024			
LEGAL SERVICES FOR ECDC FOR THE PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS (3 YEARS)	Bidders are required to email the procurement department at tenders@ecdc.co.za, attention Mr.S. Matyaleni for Queries	Time: 12H00 Location of Bid Box: ECDC Head Offices, Ocean			
	Answers/Clarity on Bid will be posted on the website at www.ecdc. co.za	Terrace Park, Moore Street, Quigney, East London			
BID DOCUMENT ACCESS & SUBMISSION					

The full details of the advert and bid documents will be available for free download from the ECDC website (www.ecdc.co.za) from Friday, 28 June 2024, E-Tender Portal and on print media on the 01 July 2024.

All queries related to this tender must be directed to Supply Chain Management in writing and addressed to: Contact Person: Mr. S. Matyaleni at tenders@ecdc.co.za



ERRATUM: BID INVITATION

PROVISION OF SUPPORT FOR THE PREPARATION OF ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS TO THE EASTERN CAPE PROVINCIAL LEGISLATURE FOR A PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS

Bid Number "SCMU2-02/06/2024"

The Eastern Cape Provincial Legislature (the Legislature) invited suitably qualifying prospective service providers on 21 June 2024 to submit bids on the provision of support for the preparation of annual financial statements.

Prospective service providers are requested to note that the correct contract period for the above-mentioned request for proposals is twelve (12) months.

For further enquiries, please contact Ms M Schoeman or Ms N Dyan: Tel: 040 609 1569 Email: mschoeman@ecleg.gov.za or ndyan@ecleg.gov.za



Ingwe TVET College higher education

Bafana's opening Cosafa Cup performance pleases Mkhalele

DispatchLIVE.co.za



(EASTERN CAPE DIVISION, EAST LONDON CIRCUIT COURT). Case Number: EL1439/2023 In the matter between:

FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED Registration Number 1929/001225/06 (Plaintiff) and MZOLISI TER-RENCE QWELANI, Identity Number 680821 5629 080 (1st Defendant)

LUMKA FELICITY QWELANI Identity Number 700311 0802 08 6 (2nd Defendant) In pursuance of a Judgment of the above Honour-

able Court and a Writ of Attachment, the following property will be sold in execution, by Public Auction, subject to a reserve price of R259,121.60, to the highest bidder on 12th day of July 2024 at 10:00 at the SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 75 LONGFELLOW STREET, QUIGNEY, EAST LONDON. Erf 49725 EAST LONDON situate in the Buffalo

City Metropolitan Municipality, Division of East London, Province of the Eastern Cape, in extent 250 SQUARE METRES Held under Deed of Transfer No. T.5166/2007

Situated at 10 MALUTI CRESCENT, AMALINDA, EAST LONDON The Conditions of Sale will be read prior to the

sale and may be inspected at the SHERIFF'S OF-FICE, 75 LONGFELLOW STREET, QUIGNEY, EAST LONDON.

Further details can be obtained from the offices of the Plaintiff's attorneys at Ascot Office Park, Building No. 7, First Floor, Conyngham Road, Greenacres, Port Elizabeth, telephone 041 373 0664. Terms: Deposit of 10% and Sheriff's charges at 6% on the proceeds of the sale which shall be paid by the purchaser up to a price of R100 000.00, 3.5% on R100 001.00 to R400 000.00 and 1.5% on the balance of the proceeds of the sale up to a maximum of R40 000.00 subject to a minimum of R3000.00 plus VAT on Sheriff's charges on the date of sale, the ha the transfer to be secured by a bank



SCOPE OF WORK FOR THE PROSPECTIVE SERVICE

PROVIDER FOR THE BUFFALO CITY CLEAN & GREEN CITY PROGRAMME 2024

1. Background

The Border-Kei Chamber of Business (BKCOB), through its Waste and Environmental Management Committee (WEMAC), has partnered with Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality (BCMM) and the Buffalo City Metropolitan Development Agency (BCMDA), to implement the Cleaning & Green City Programme.

As such, the BKCOB would like to appoint dedicated service providers/ Implementing Agents to run and manage the following Waste Diversion Initiatives on behalf of the BKCOB:

 Eight (8) recycling buyback centres – Coastal, Midland as well as Inland Buyback Centres

- Garden Waste Transfer Stations
- Electronic Waste Management
- Hazardous Waste

Composition

AMIR CHETTY

Seeing his players coming to grips with the way he wants them to play was pleasing for Bafana Bafana coach Helman Mkhalele despite them drawing 1-1 against Mozambique in the opening round of the Hollywoodbets Cosafa Cup in Gqeberha on Wednesday evening.

In a tale of two halves, Bafana had full control of the opening stanza, creating numerous chances before finally breaking the deadlock through skipper Rushwin Dortley shortly before halftime.

Halftime substitute Chamito Alfandega levelled the contest with a long-range strike 10 minutes into the second half as Mozambique ramped up their attacking efforts and dominated most of the plays. The stalemate, coupled with a draw in the day's first match between Botswana and Eswa-

tini, meant that all the teams in Group A have one point after the opening round. "I would say I am happy for

the team, for the performance they put up even though we did not get the result we would have wanted," Mkhalele said. "We dominated the first half

and created clear chances but couldn't take advantage of those situations. "We went into the second

half with the lead and I made the players aware that they will be coming at us, trying to play long balls, making those hard runs to try stretch our defence.

> "I think that is where we lost 3pm.







Tel:039 940 2142 Ext.171

Enquiries: A.Madukuda amadukuda@ingwecollege.edu.za

& training

Department:

RE-ADVERT

BID DESCRIPTION	BID NUMBER	COMPULSORY Briefing Session	CLOSING DATE
RE-ADVERT: INVITATION ON EXPRESSION OF INTEREST TO PARTICIPATE IN A DATABASE OF CONTRACTORS FOR MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROJECTS AT NTABANKULU AGRIC CAMPUS- THREE (3) YEAR PERIOD.	INGWE/ 08/2024	DATE: 08/07/2024 TIME: 11H00 AM VENUE: NTABANKULU MPCC (NEXT TO TAXI RANK)	12/07/2024 CLOSING TIME 11H00 AM

Ingwe TVET College invites competent and experienced bidders to submit bids for INVITATION ON EXPRESSION OF INTEREST TO PARTICIPATE IN A DATABASE OF CONTRACTORS FOR MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROJECTS AT NTABANKULU AGRIC CAMPUS- THREE (3) YEAR PERIOD.

The bid documents will be available from the SCM unit upon payment of a non-refundable fee of R 250.00 (Two hundred and fifty rand only) and will also be available on Tender Bulletin/eTender and college website for free. The deposit is to be paid into the College's bank account, namely First National Bank, Branch Code: 210821, Account No.: 6203 339 0353. Submit proof of deposit prior to collection of the bid document from the SCM office. Bid document will be available from Friday, 28th June 2024.

ompleted Bid documents are to be placed in a sealed envelope endorsed "INVITATION ON EXPRESSION OF INTEREST TO PARTICIPATE IN A DATABASE OF CONTRACTORS FOR MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROJECTS AT NTABANKULU AGRIC CAMPUS- THREE (3) YEAR PERIOD & BID NUMBER INGWE/08/2024" and must be deposited in the bid box/tender box, situated at the Reception Area, at Ingwe Administration Centre, Badibanise A/A Mount Frere 5090 not later than 11H00 on Friday, 12 July 2024, at which bids will be opened in public

THE FOLLOWING MANDATORY DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE COMPLETED BID DOCUMENT/TENDER DOCUMENT AND FAILURE TO SUBMIT WILL LEAD TO THE BIDSbBEING DECLARED

NON-RESPONSIVE	lo City Metropolitan Municipality, Division of East	 Regist
	London, Province of the Eastern Cape, in extent	Must
 Price(s) quoted must be valid for at least ninety (90) days from date of your offer. 	370 SQUARE METRES	Mana
 Price(s) quoted must be firm and must be inclusive of VAT. 	Held under Deed of Transfer No. T.2437/2014	The serv
A valid SARS TAX Compliance status with PIN.	Situated at 164 NU5, MDANTSANE, EAST LONDON	period of
 Company municipal Statement of account not later than three (3) months or company lease agreement if 	The Conditions of Sale will be read prior to the	further e
renting premises or company ward council letter for non-rate paying areas and rural areas.	sale and may be inspected at the Mdantsane	2. CRITE
Full CSD report (Central Supplier Database).	Magistrates Court, 1 Mazaule Road, Mdantsane	
 Joint Ventures to attach: JV Agreement, and letter of Signatory. 	and at the sheriff's office, 20 Flemming Road,	The proj
Copy of valid CIDB grading 7ME or higher.	Schornville, King William's Town.	compete
• Valid COIDA certificate.	Further details can be obtained from the offices	Thorou
	of the Plaintiff's attorneys at Ascot Office Park,	 Project
BIDDERS SHOULD TAKE NOTE OF THE FOLLOWING BID CONDITIONS:	Building No. 7, First Floor, Conyngham Road, Gre-	Workin
BIBBLIG GROUP TAKE NOTE OF THE FOLLOWING BIB GONDITIONS.	enacres, Port Elizabeth, telephone 041 373 0664.	 Comm
 Ingwe TVET College Supply Chain Management Policy will apply. 	Terms: Deposit of 10% and Sheriff's charges	 Underst
 Ingwe does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid or any other bid and reserves the right to accept the 	at 6% on the proceeds of the sale which shall	 Humar
whole or part of the bid.	be paid by the purchaser up to a price of R100 000.00, 3.5% on R100 001.00 to R400 000.00	 Back u
 Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted by facsimile or electronically will not be accepted. 	and 1.5% on the balance of the proceeds of the	 Excelle
	sale up to a maximum of R40 000.00 subject to	 Knowle
No proposals will be considered from persons in the service of the state.	a minimum of R3000.00 plus VAT on Sheriff's	 Ability
 Tender documents must be completed with non-erasable ink. Any tender document completed with pencil 	charges on the date of sale, the balance against	 Ability
will not be acceptable and shall be disqualified.	the transfer to be secured by a bank guarantee, to	comp
• Ensure that there are no errors or omissions as this may lead to bids being declared nonresponsive.	be approved of by the Plaintiff's attorneys, to be	 Financ
The submission should be entirely legible. Any changes made to the original text of bid should be crossed	furnished to the Sheriff within 21 days from the	
through and signed for.	date of the sale.	3. PROP
 DO NOT USE CORRECTION FLUID as this may invalidate your submission. 	The following improvements on the property are	Intereste
 Failure to comply with these conditions may invalidate your offer. 	reported, but in this regard nothing is guaranteed:	19 th of Ju
	Freestanding / single / asbestos roof / tiles /	 Compa
Evaluation Criteria for this procurement will be as follows:	Lounge / Dining Room / Bathroom / 2 x Bedrooms	 The set
	/ Kitchen / One room corrugated shack in back	out th
Functionality (Attached)	yard / Brick fence / Other 1 room shack in back	 Valid ta
	yard.	 Statem
Functionality will be evaluated based on capacity and experience, bidders who do not meet the	DATED at PORT ELIZABETH this 14 May 2024.	 Copy of
minimum functionality assessment of 70 % will be considered non- responsive.	MINDE SCHAPIRO & SMITH INC.	 Proof of
	Plaintiff's Attorneys	PLEASE
Enquiries should be directed to:	Ascot Office Park	The bic
	Building No. 7, First Floor	in the
Ms. M. Vunguvungu Tel: 039 940 2142 or mvunguvungu@ingwecollege.edu.za (Bidding process)	Conyngham Road	the a
	Greenacres PORT ELIZABETH	provid
Mr. L Matetela Tel: 039 940 2142 or Imatetela@ingwecollege.edu.za (Technical queries)		
,	(Ref: M KOEN/al/FIR152/1333/US4) (Telephone No. 041 373 0664) (Email: amanda@	with a
Mr. M.M. Giwu	mindes.co.za)	For any f
(The Acting Principal)	(P 0 Box 27441, Greenacres, 6057)	contact 2
\	$(10000 \times 21441, 0100100, 0001)$	

charges on the date of sale, the balance against	DUVDACK CENTRE COORE OF WORK.		
the transfer to be secured by a bank guarantee, to be approved of by the Plaintiff's attorneys, to be furnished to the Sheriff within 21 days from the	 BUYBACK CENTRE SCOPE OF WORK: - Receiving and paying for recycled material from the general public. Picking-up of litter within demarcated areas 	CONTRACT NO. & DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION Venue
date of the sale.	Sorting and separation of litter collected	CE:474	Friday, 12 July 2024 @ 10 AM
The following improvements on the property are	Management of recycling cages.	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PERSONAL	SCM BOARDROOM, 80 PHILLIP FRAME
reported, but in this regard nothing is guaranteed:	• Sweeping of pavements and clearing road side gutters, within a 3km radius of the	PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT AND UNIFORM	ROAD, CHISELHURST
Lounge, Kitchen, 2 x Bedrooms, Bathroom, WC. DATED at PORT ELIZABETH this 14 May 2024.	Buyback Centres (site dependent)		EAST LONDON
MINDE SCHAPIRO & SMITH INC.	 Clearing of vegetation, bushes and grass cutting, (site dependent) Removal of illegal posters / graffiti, (site dependent) 	YEARS.	
Plaintiff's Attorneys	 Street monitoring of required upgrades i.e. potholes, pavements, vegetation, etc. 	CIDB GRADING	N/A
Ascot Office Park	that would require maintenance attention by BCMM.		0 BBBEE Points = 10 Specific Goals = 10
Building No. 7, First Floor Conyngham Road	Anti-litter campaigns / Packa-ching / Call-2-Action / All-hands-on-waste awareness	Submit a B-BBEE Certificate (to claim pref	
Greenacres	(i.e. Recycling), campaigns.	All Technical Enquiries: Mr Leroy August	, ,,,
PORT ELIZABETH	COMPOSTING & GARDEN WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS SCOPE OF WORK: - • Receive, sort, chipping, and package material.	All Procedural Enquiries: RutaniaL@buf	falocity.gov.za
(Ref: M KOEN/al/FIR152/1318/US4) (Telephone No. 041 373 0664) (Email: amanda@	 Arrange carting of the waste from the GWTS to nearest BCM landfill site or 	Additional objective criteria as per section	()()
mindes.co.za)	composting (on site)	indicated in the tender document and wh	3
(P 0 Box 27441, Greenacres, 6057)	Record, report data in the monthly WEMAC meetings.	 Poor Track Record of the preferred bidd Unrealistic Price offering which is not r 	
	 Registration of transporting of specified waste. Registration of waste sorting facilities. 	 Unrealistic own conditions set by the b 	
	 Must have a detailed Safety & Fire Management, Operational and Environmental 		
NOTICE OF SALE IN EXECUTION	Management plan.	REQUIRED DOCUMENTS Potential bidders are urged to submit the	the Bidder's name and address and the contract number must be
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (EASTERN	HAZARDOUS WASTE SCOPE OF WORK: -	following attachments when submitting	deposited in the Formal Tender Box,
CAPE DIVISION, BHISHO) Case Number: 91/2022 In the matter between:-	Receive, sort and package material.	Bid Documents, failure to do so will	Supply Chain Management Unit, 80
FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED Registration Number	 Label material for collection. Arrange with off takers collection of received hazardous waste 	lead to disqualification.	Phillip Frame Road, Chiselhurst, East London.
1929/001225/06 (Plaintiff) and UNATHI MCHU-	Record, report data in the monthly WEMAC meetings.	 Current tax clearance certificate (original) or the sars pin code must 	Payments must be made by cash or
MANE MLONYENI Identity Number 801107 5405 083 (1st Defendant) APHIWE MATAYI Identity	Registration of transporting of specified waste.	be supplied with the tender	bank deposit payable to the Buffalo
Number 900809 0599 08 9 (2nd Defendant)	Must have a detailed Safety & Fire Management, Operational and Environmental	Certified municipal debt clearance	City, Bank BCMM Account details
In pursuance of a Judgment of the above Honour-	Management plan.	certificate/business premises lease	(EFT)
able Court and a Writ of Attachment, the following property will be sold in execution, by Public Auc-	ELECTRONIC WASTE SCOPE OF WORK: -	agreement Proof of CIDB registration where 	Account Holder: Buffalo City
tion, subject to a reserve price of R237,713.00,	Receive, sort and package material. Label material for collection.	applicable	Metropolitan Municipality, Bank: Standard Bank Account
to the highest bidder on 11th day of July 2024	Arrange with off takers collection of received e- waste	Certified joint venture agreement	Number:081166702, Branch: East
at 10:00 at the Mdantsane Magistrates Court, 1 Mazaule Road, Mdantsane.	 Record, report data in the monthly WEMAC meetings. 	where applicable	London 050021/ 051001
Erf 164 MDANTSANE UNIT 5, situate in the Buffa-	Facilitate token payments for received waste.	 Original/certified BBBEE certificate or sworn affidavit 	Alternatively
lo City Metropolitan Municipality, Division of East	 Registration of transporting of specified waste. Must have a detailed Safety &Fire Management, Operational and Environmental 	A trust, consortium or joint venture	Bidders can make payments for tenders at respective BCMM
London, Province of the Eastern Cape, in extent 370 SQUARE METRES	Management plan.	must obtain and submit a	Paypoints before collection of
Held under Deed of Transfer No. T.2437/2014	The service provider/s will be requested to render the above services for an initial	consolidated BBBEE status level verification certificate with their	documents at SCM, Prior payments
Situated at 164 NU5, MDANTSANE, EAST LONDON The Conditions of Sale will be read prior to the	period of 12 (twelve) months, after which the project will be reviewed for a possible	tenders	bidders are to collect tender stubby at SCM for payment purposes
sale and may be inspected at the Mdantsane	further extension of an additional 12 (twelve) months.	Prescribed MBD'S and compulsory	
Magistrates Court, 1 Mazaule Road, Mdantsane	2. CRITERIA OF THE IMPLEMENTING AGENT. The project requires a suitably qualified waste-management company, that has	documents and must be completed and signed	OPENING OF TENDERS
and at the sheriff's office, 20 Flemming Road, Schornville, King William's Town.	competence and experience in the following areas:	 CSD registration supplier number 	Tenders will be opened in public at
Further details can be obtained from the offices	Thorough knowledge and experience of waste management & waste diversion.	Prices must be inclusive of VAT (VAT	11:00; on the 30th July 2024, at Supply Chain Management Unit, no. 80 Phillip
of the Plaintiff's attorneys at Ascot Office Park,	 Project management expertise with community involvement 	vendors)	Frame Road, Chiselhurst Tender
Building No. 7, First Floor, Conyngham Road, Gre- enacres, Port Elizabeth, telephone 041 373 0664.	Working in a municipal context Community facilitation skills	N.B. AS PER THE NATIONAL TREASURY	Boardroom, Ground Floor
Terms: Deposit of 10% and Sheriff's charges	Understanding of relevant legislative and policy frameworks	REGULATIONS, PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS MUST BE REGISTERED ON THE	Standard tender conditions will apply.
at 6% on the proceeds of the sale which shall be paid by the purchaser up to a price of R100	Human resource management skills	CENTRAL SUPPLIER DATABASE PRIOR	Council reserves the right not to accept the only or lowest or any tender at all, or
000.00, 3.5% on R100 001.00 to R400 000.00	Back up office	SUBMITTING THEIR BID PROPOSAL.	to accept the whole or part of any
and 1.5% on the balance of the proceeds of the	 Excellent report and writing skills (experience & competence to be demonstrated) Knowledge and experience in undertaking similar projects 	Bid documents, even if couriered, that	tender. The invitation and award of
sale up to a maximum of R40 000.00 subject to a minimum of R3000.00 plus VAT on Sheriff's	Ability to work as part of a team and manage a complex integration of information	arrive late, are incomplete, or unsigned will not be accepted.	bidders is subject to the Council's
charges on the date of sale, the balance against	Ability to start immediately and carry out the process on a sustained basis until	OBTAINING OF TENDER DOCUMENTS:	Procurement Policy on tenders. The Council gives preference to previously
the transfer to be secured by a bank guarantee, to	completion, within the stipulated time frames	Tender documents for each tender may	disadvantaged contractors as set out in
be approved of by the Plaintiff's attorneys, to be furnished to the Sheriff within 21 days from the	Financial resources to pay for recyclables and operational expenses.	be obtained from the Reception, Supply	the procurement formula in the tender
date of the sale.	3. PROPOSAL SUBMISSION DETAILS Interested bidders must submit the following documentation, no later than the	Chain Management Unit, 80 Phillip Frame	documents. Suppliers can only claim preferential points against a recognised
The following improvements on the property are	19 th of July 2024:	Road, Chiselhurst East London at a non- refundable price of R300.00	B-BBEE status level of contribution and
reported, but in this regard nothing is guaranteed: Freestanding / single / asbestos roof / tiles /	 Company Profile & CVs of project team. 		Specific Goals. Canvassing of
Lounge / Dining Room / Bathroom / 2 x Bedrooms	• The service provider must indicate their availability to start immediately and carry	SUBMISSION OF TENDERS: Tenders must be submitted before 11:00,	councillors or municipal officials shall
/ Kitchen / One room corrugated shack in back	out the process on a sustained basis until completion Valid tax clearance certificate 	30th July 2024	disqualify a tender.
yard / Brick fence / Other 1 room shack in back yard.	Valid tax clearance certificate Statement of Financial Position.	Tenders may be submitted by hand.	The Council reserves the right to extend
DATED at PORT ELIZABETH this 14 May 2024.	Copy of VAT Registration Document	Faxed,e-mailed, unsigned or	the tender period by a notice in the
MINDE SCHAPIRO & SMITH INC.	Proof of Workman Compensation Insurance or Professional Indemnity	incomplete tenders will not be	press. All contracts will be subjected to risk
Plaintiff's Attorneys Ascot Office Park	PLEASE NOTE:	accepted.	assessment, including presentation or
Building No. 7 First Floor	 The bidder is required to list all projects and to describe these briefly (3-4 Sentences) 	By hand : One original tender	interviews with service providers.

document and all supporting

documentation bound together with

electronic copy saved in a USB with

a USB Flash Drive sealed tenders

endorsed in the envelope and an

M. Yawa City Manager

the proposal. The bidder is requested to provide sufficient information to allow allocation of scores for expertise and experiences listed above. Service viders will form part of a multi-disciplinary team and must be prepared to work h a variety of stakeholders.

y further information & a more detailed scope of work and further clarity, please contact Zintle Quntu at commadmin@bkcob.co.za or 0437438438